

Your score is:

30

Your PBA Quiz results: Print and share to help your doctor determine if your symptoms could be PBA.

In studies, scores of 13 or higher were more likely to suggest PBA. This score does not diagnose PBA, and lower or higher scores can occur in persons with and without PBA. Only your doctor can determine if you have PBA.

The Center for Neurologic Study-Lability Scale (CNS-LS) was developed by healthcare professionals to identify and measure symptoms suggestive of PBA. It does not diagnose PBA and is not intended to substitute for professional medical assessment and/or advice. Please consult with your doctor.

YOUR ANSWERS

You chose the number that describes the degree to which each item applied to you during the past week.

1	2	3	4	5
Never	Rarely	Occasionally	Frequently	Most of the time

- 1 There are times when I feel fine one minute, and then I'll become tearful the next over something small or for no reason at all.
- Others have told me that I seem to become amused very easily or that I seem to become amused about things that really aren't funny.
- 3 I find myself crying very easily.
- I find that even when I try to control my laughter, I am often unable to do so.
- There are times when I won't be thinking of anything happy or funny at all, but then I'll suddenly be overcome by funny or happy thoughts.
- 6 I find that even when I try to control my crying, I am often unable to do so.
- 7 I find that I am easily overcome by laughter.

4

5

The PBA Conversation Guide

It can be hard to talk about PBA with your doctor. Following these simple steps can make it easier. Just explain what you're experiencing and don't hold back.

Ask your doctor these two questions:

1 Could I have PBA?

- · Share your PBA Quiz results
- · Explain how your unpredictable crying and/or laughing episodes are bothering you and the people around you
- · Let your doctor know you understand PBA is a separate condition that can be treated

Could NUEDEXTA bethe right treatment for me?

- · Explain the ways reducing these episodes would help you
- · Ask about possible side effects of NUEDEXTA

Remember, you are your best advocate.

The more details you can provide, the easier it will be for your doctor to understand how PBA is affecting you.

WHAT IS NUEDEXTA® APPROVED FOR?

- NUEDEXTA® is approved for the treatment of PseudoBulbar Affect (PBA). PBA is a medical condition that causes involuntary, sudden, and frequent episodes of crying and/or laughing in people living with certain neurologic conditions or brain injury. PBA episodes are typically exaggerated or don't match how the person feels. PBA is distinct and different from other types of emotional changes caused by neurologic disease or injury.
- NUEDEXTA is only available by prescription.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Before you take NUEDEXTA, tell your doctor:

- If you are taking monoamine oxidase inhibitors (MAOIs), quinidine, or quinidine-related drugs. These can interact with NUEDEXTA causing serious side effects. MAOIs cannot be taken within 14 days before or after taking NUEDEXTA.
- If you have previously had an allergic reaction to dextromethorphan, quinidine or quinidine-like drugs.

Please see further Important Safety Information on the next page.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Before you take NUEDEXTA, tell your doctor:

- About all medicines, herbal supplements, and vitamins you take as NUEDEXTA and certain other medicines can interact causing side effects.
- If you have had heart disease or have a family history of heart rhythm problems. NUEDEXTA may cause serious side effects, including changes in heart rhythm. If you have certain heart problems, NUEDEXTA may not be right for you. Your doctor may test your heart rhythm (heartbeats) before you start NUEDEXTA.
- If you have myasthenia gravis.

While taking NUEDEXTA, call your doctor right away:

- If you feel faint or lose consciousness.
- If you experience lightheadedness, chills, fever, nausea, or vomiting as these may be signs of an allergic reaction to NUEDEXTA. Hepatitis has been seen in patients taking quinidine, an ingredient in NUEDEXTA.
- If you have unexplained bleeding or bruising. Quinidine, an ingredient in NUEDEXTA, can cause a reduction in the number of platelets in your blood which can be severe and, if left untreated, can be fatal.
- If you feel dizzy, since it may increase your risk of falling.
- If you have muscle twitching, confusion, high blood pressure, fever, restlessness, sweating, or shivering, as these may be signs of a potential drug interaction called serotonin syndrome.

The most common side effects of NUEDEXTA are diarrhea, dizziness, cough, vomiting, weakness, and swelling of feet and ankles. This is not a complete list of side effects. Tell your doctor about any side effect that bothers you or does not go away.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA.

Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 800-FDA-1088.

Please read the NUEDEXTA Brief Summary of Important Facts on the the next page.



IMPORTANT FACTS



(Pronounced: new-DEX-tuh)

(dextromethorphan HBr and quinidine sulfate) capsules 10 mg

ABOUT NUEDEXTA

- NUEDEXTA® is approved for the treatment of PseudoBulbar Affect (PBA). PBA is a medical condition that causes involuntary, sudden, and frequent episodes of crying and/or laughing in people living with certain neurologic conditions or brain injury. PBA episodes are typically exaggerated or don't match how the person feels. PBA is distinct and different from other types of emotional changes caused by neurologic disease or injury.
- NUEDEXTA is only available by prescription.

DO NOT TAKE NUEDEXTA IF YOU

- Are taking other drugs that contain quinidine, quinine, or mefloquine.
- Have a history of allergic reactions or intolerance (including hepatitis, low blood cell count, or lupus-like syndrome) to quinidine, quinine, or mefloquine.
- Have ever been allergic to dextromethorphan (commonly found in some cough medicines).
- Are taking, or have taken, drugs called monoamine oxidase inhibitors (MAOIs). MAOIs cannot be taken within 14 days before or after taking NUEDEXTA.
- Have had heart disease or have a family history of heart rhythm problems.
- Are taking drugs such as thioridazine and pimozide that interact with NUEDEXTA and cause changes in heart rhythm.
 If you have certain heart conditions or are taking certain medicines, your doctor may test your heart rhythm (heartbeats) before you start NUEDEXTA.

NUEDEXTA MAY CAUSE SERIOUS SIDE EFFECTS

- Stop NUEDEXTA if these side effects occur:
 - Symptoms including lightheadedness, chills, fever, nausea, or vomiting may be a sign of an allergic reaction, or thrombocytopenia which if left untreated can be fatal.
 - Hepatitis has been seen in patients taking quinidine, an ingredient in NUEDEXTA.
 - Abnormal heart rhythm. Stop NUEDEXTA and tell your doctor immediately as it may be a sign of Torsades de Pointes.
- In some cases NUEDEXTA can interact with antidepressants causing confusion, high blood pressure, fever, restlessness, sweating, and shivering. Tell your doctor if you experience any of these side effects.
- Tell your doctor if you've ever been diagnosed with myasthenia gravis. If so, NUEDEXTA may not be right for you.

POSSIBLE COMMON SIDE EFFECTS OF NUEDEXTA

The most common side effects in patients taking NUEDEXTA were diarrhea, dizziness, cough, vomiting, weakness and swelling of feet and ankles.

- If you are unsteady on your feet or if you have fallen before, be careful while taking NUEDEXTA to avoid falling.
- This is not a complete list of side effects.
- Tell your doctor if you have any side effect that bothers you or does not go away.

TAKING NUEDEXTA ALONG WITH OTHER MEDICATIONS

- Tell your doctor about all medicines, supplements, and vitamins you take before starting NUEDEXTA.
- NUEDEXTA may interact with other medications causing potentially serious side-effects, and may affect the way NUEDEXTA or these other medicines work. Your doctor may adjust the dose of these medicines if used together with NUEDEXTA:
 - o Antidepressants.
 - Certain heart or blood pressure medications. Your doctor may test your heart rhythm before you start NUEDEXTA.
 - Digoxin
 - Alcohol. Limit alcohol intake while taking NUEDEXTA.
 - \circ These are not the only medicines that may cause problems when you take NUEDEXTA.
- Before starting a new medicine, remind your doctor if you are taking NUEDEXTA.

ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- If your PBA symptoms do not improve or if they get worse, contact your healthcare provider.
- NUEDEXTA has not been studied in patients less than age 18 or in pregnant women. Tell your doctor if you may be pregnant.
- Nursing mothers: Because many drugs are excreted in human milk, discuss with your healthcare provider if you are nursing.
- Take NUEDEXTA exactly as your doctor prescribes it.
- You and your healthcare provider should talk regularly about whether you still need treatment with NUEDEXTA.
- NUEDEXTA may be taken with or without food.
- Keep NUEDEXTA and all medicines out of reach of children.
- The need for continued treatment should be reassessed periodically, as spontaneous improvement of PBA occurs in some patients.

NEED MORE INFORMATION?

This information about NUEDEXTA is important but is not complete. To learn more:

- Talk to your healthcare provider or pharmacist
- Visit www.Nuedexta.com for FDA-approved Prescribing Information or call 1-855-4NUEDEX (1-855-468-3339).

NEED PRESCRIPTION ASSISTANCE?

 Call 1-855-4NUEDEX (1-855-468-3339) to speak with a member of our support team for tips, tools and co-pay information.

Marketed by Avanir® Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

©2016 Avanir Pharmaceuticals, Inc. All rights reserved.

AVANIR and NUEDEXTA are trademarks or registered trademarks of Avanir Pharmaceuticals, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

NUE-0445-0TH-1116 Rev. Date Nov 2016